

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP
1540 Broadway
New York, NY 10036-4039
(212) 858-1000
David G. Keyko
Eric Fishman
Kenneth A. Newby

Attorneys for Defendants
American Media, Inc. and
Distribution Services, Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

ANDERSON NEWS, L.L.C. and ANDERSON
SEVICES, L.L.C.,

Plaintiffs,

- against -

AMERICAN MEDIA, INC., BAUER PUBLISHING
CO., L.P., CURTIS CIRCULATION COMPANY,
DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, INC., HACHETTE
FILIPACCHI MEDIA U.S., INC., HUDSON NEWS
DISTRIBUTORS LLC, KABLE DISTRIBUTION
SERVICES, INC., THE NEWS GROUP, L.P.,
RODALE, INC., TIME INC., and TIME/WARNER
RETAIL SALES & MARKETING, INC.,

Defendants.

09-CIV-2227

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF
DEFENDANT DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, INC.'S
MOTION TO DISMISS THE COMPLAINT**

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT: THE COMPLAINT AGAINST DSI SHOULD BE DISMISSED	2
A. The Complaint Fails to State an Antitrust Claim Against DSI.....	3
B. The Complaint Fails to State a Defamation Claim	5
C. The Complaint Fails to State a Tortious Interference Claim	7
1. The Claim for Tortious Interference with Advantageous Business Relations Fails.....	7
2. The Claim for Tortious Interference With Contract Fails	8
D. The Cause of Action for Common Law Conspiracy Must Be Dismissed Because It Does Not Exist Under New York law.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Alexander & Alexander of N.Y., Inc. v. Fritzen,
68 N.Y.2d 968 (1986).....9

Ashcroft v. Iqbal,
129 S. Ct. 1937 (2009).....2

Bell Atlantic Corp. v. Twombly,
550 U.S. 544 (2007).....3

Continental Fin. Co. v. Ledwith,
No. 08 Civ. 7272 (PAC), 2009 WL 1748875 (S.D.N.Y. June 22, 2009)5, 6, 9

Copperweld Corp. v. Independence Tube Corp.,
467 U.S. 752 (1984).....2

Ello v. Singh,
531 F. Supp. 2d 552 (S.D.N.Y. 2007).....5

Foster v. Phillips,
03-C 2005 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 26823 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 3, 2005).....7

Gladstone Bus. Loan, LLC v. Randa Corp.,
No. 09 Civ. 4255(LMM), 2009 WL 2524608 (S.D.N.Y. Aug. 17, 2009).....10

Hinds County, Miss. v. Wachovia Bank N.A.,
620 F. Supp. 2d 499 (S.D.N.Y. 2009).....3

In re Air Cargo Shipping Servs. Antitrust Litig.,
06-M 2008 WL 5958061 (E.D.N.Y. Sept. 26, 2008).....4

In re Elevator Antitrust Litigation,
502 F.3d 47 (2d Cir. 2007).....3

Kirch v. Liberty Media Corp.,
449 F.3d 388 (2d Cir. 2006).....9

MMC Energy, Inc. v. Miller, No. 08 Civ. 4353 (DAB),
2009 WL 2981914 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 14, 2009).....7, 8

Schuckman Realty, Inc. v. Marines Midland Bank, N.A.,
664 N.Y.S.2d 73, 75 (App. Div. 1997).....9

Sharma v. Skaarup Ship Management Corp.,
916 F.2d 820 (2d Cir. 1990).....9

Stevens v. New York,
No. 09 Civ. 5237 (CM), 2009 WL 4277234 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 23, 2009)5

Subaru Distribs. Corp. v. Subaru of Am., Inc.,
425 F.3d 119 (2d Cir. 2005).....7

Waggoner v. Caruso,
886 N.Y.S.2d 368 (App. Div. 2009).....9

U.S. CODE & RULES

15 U.S.C. § 1 (2009).....3

15 U.S.C. § 15 (2009).....3

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6).....3
